FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RE			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10171958)=(=	~	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents			·	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Martin L. De Land D. Mark Pritchard Steven C. Thompson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2	. Name and addre	ess of rec	
3. Nature of conveyance:				MAY 14 200
☑ Assignment □ N	lerger	Street Address:		Firestone Boulevard Gate, CA 90280
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
☐ Other				
Execution Date: 04/20/2001, 04/25/2 04/27/2001	001 and	Additional name(s) &	& address(e	es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🏗 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	•	ATTORN	IEY DOC	KET NO.: 5541-2
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	execution date of	f the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/812,758				
	l Additional numbers attached	l? □ Yes OX No		
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6	. Total number of a	applicatio	ns and patents involved:
LAFF, WHITESELX CONTROL SARET, ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct Telephone Calls to: Martin L. Sto at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 66 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	ern /	☑ Enclosed Any deficiency	у	ged to deposit account
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposite States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignme D.C. 20231 on	addressed to: 8	. Deposit account	number	12-0064
Date: 05/11/01 Mancy K. Thompson	ompon	(Attach duplicate co	py of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
12/11/12/2011 (2:14/2) 12/15/14/2 (2/4/2) (2/4 2: 01/5/2) 46,40 (2/	DO NOT USE THIS	SSPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information	is true and correc	ct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of
Martin L. Stern Name of Person Signing	/ Y a	ature .		5/11/6 (
• •	Signi er of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, a	nd docume	4
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Attorney Docket No. 5541-2 LAFF, WHITESEL & SARET, LTD.

Attorneys at Law 401 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60611

ASSIGNMENT

[seal]

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

MARTIN L. DE LAND, 758 Yorkshire Way, Corona, CA 92879

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

L&P Property Management Company 4095 Firestone Boulevard South Gate, CA 90280

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

ADJUSTABLE SHELVING/DISPLAY SYSTEM

for which a United States Patent Application (Serial No. 09/812,758) was executed on April 25, 2001 and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application

or any additional, continuing or div	visional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its s	successors and assigns.
nstrument, free of any encumbra	venants and warrants that he has full right to conv nces and that no other agreement has been or will l	be executed in conflict herewith.
power to insert on this instrumer in the United States Patent and 1	ants to the law firm of LAFF, WHITESEL & SARiat any further identification which may be necessal rademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign Signature of Inventor	country.
Date	Signature of Inventor	
State of) County of)	SS.	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
same person or persons who si	, do hereby certify that the above-identified ASS gned the foregoing instrument, appeared before and delivered as the free and voluntary act of the	me this day in person, and acknowledged
	Given under my hand and seal, this	day of, 20

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011795 FRAME: 0391

Attorney Docket No. 5541-2 LAFF, WHITESEL & SARET, LTD.

REEL: 011795 FRAME: 0392

Attorneys at Law 401 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60611

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

D. MARK PRITCHARD, 1076 Cheswick Drive, Gurnee, IL 60031

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

L&P Property Management Company 4095 Firestone Boulevard South Gate, CA 90280

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

ADJUSTABLE SHELVING/DISPLAY SYSTEM

for which a United States Patent Application (Serial No. 09/812,758) was executed on <u>April 27, 2001</u> and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of LAFF, WHITESEL & SARET, LTD, of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

in the United States Patent and Trac	demark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country
Date4/27/01	Signature of Inventor
State of)	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
) ss County of)	5.
same person or persons who signe	do hereby certify that the above-identified ASSIGNOR, personally known to me to be the ed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged d delivered as the free and voluntary act of the ASSIGNOR, for the uses and purposes
G	iven under my hand and seal, this day of, 20
[seal]	Notary Public PATENT

Attorneys at Law 401 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60611

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

STEVEN C. THOMPSON, 54212 Pebblestone Lane, Elkhart, IN 46514

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

L&P Property Management Company 4095 Firestone Boulevard South Gate, CA 90280

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

ADJUSTABLE SHELVING/DISPLAY SYSTEM

for which a United States Patent Application (Serial No. 09/812,758) was executed on <u>April 20, 2001</u> and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of LAFF, WHITESEL & SARET, LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date <u>4-20-0/</u>		Signature of Inventor Steven Co. Thompson
State of TND) County of ELKHART	SS.	ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I, Dhis L. Schuster, do hereby certify that the above-identified ASSIGNOR, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of the ASSIGNOR, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this <u>20th</u> day of <u>Uptil</u>, 2000

Notary Public TENT

REEL: 011795 FRAME: 0393

[seal]

RECORDED: 05/14/2001